Abbhinav Rajendra Jain, Mr. Delphin Varghese, and Ms. Vartika Dangayach. For detailed information please refer

to the chapter titled “Our Promoters” and “Our Promoter Group” on page number 213 and 222 respectively of this

Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

ISSUE SIZE

The issue size comprises of fresh issue of 59,62,800 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each fully paid-up of

the Company for cash at price of Rs. [●] /- per Equity Share (including premium of Rs. [●]/- per Equity Share)

aggregating total issue size amounting to Rs. [●] Lakhs.

22 of 387

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Net Proceeds for the following objects:

S. No. Particulars Amount (In Rs. Lakh)

1. Capital Expenditure 1,400.00

2. Working Capital Requirement   2,500.00

3. Unidentified Acquisitions and General Corporate Purpose  [●]

Net Proceed [●]

AGGREGATE PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF THE PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP AS

A PERCENTAGE OF THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE ISSUER

Particulars PRE POST

Name of share holder
No. of equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued Capital

No. of

equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

Promoter

M/s Innovana Thinklabs 40,02,500 24.20% 40,02,500 17.79%

Mr. Aditya Jangid  28,93,007  17.49%  28,93,007  12.86%

Mr. Abbhinav Rajendra Jain  28,93,007  17.49%  28,93,007  12.86%

Mr. Delphin Varghese  28,91,406  17.48%  28,91,406  12.85%

Mr. Chandan Garg  14,40,900  8.71%  14,40,900  6.40%

Ms. Vartika Danagayach 6,06,779 3.67% 6,06,779 2.70%

TOTAL (A) 1,47,27,599 89.05% 1,47,27,599 65.45%

Promoter Group

Kapil Garg 9,600 0.06% 9,600 0.04%

Himanshu Jangid 4,800 0.03% 4,800 0.02%

TOTAL (B) 14,400 0.09% 14,400 0.06%

Public

Public 17,96,001 10.86% 17,96,001 7.98%

IPO - - 59,62,800 26.50%

TOTAL (C) 17,96,001 10.86% 77,58,801 34.48%

TOTAL (A+B+C) 1,65,38,000 100% 2,25,00,800 100%

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Amount in Lakhs)

Particulars For the Period ended
31

st
 March 2024

For the Year ended
31

st
 March 2023

For the Year ended
31

st
 March 2022

Share Capital 1.0 1.0 1.0

Reserve & Surplus   2,025.67   1,190.55   425.76

Net Worth   2,026.67   1,191.55   426.76

Revenue from operation   4,265.95   5,356.52   3,098.59

Profit after Tax  828.23   763.50  200.04

EPS Basic and Diluted (in rupees)   8,282.26   7,634.98   2,000.43

Total borrowings

- Long Term - - -

23 of 387

- Short Term - 28.87 -

QUALIFICATIONS OF AUDITORS

The Restated Financial Statements do not contain any qualification requiring adjustments by the Statutory

Auditors.

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS & MATERIAL DEVELOPMENTS

A summary of pending legal proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company is provided

below:

(Amount in Lakhs)

Name By/Agains
t

Criminal

Proceeding

s

Civil

Proceedings

Actions by

Statutory or

Regulatory

Authorities

Tax
Proceeding

s

Total
Amount
Involved

Company
By - 214.50 - - 214.50

Against - - - 66.22  66.22

[…]

(a)

As a

% of

total

shares

held

(B)

Class X

Class

Y

Total

I II III IV V VI VII= IV+ V

+VI

VIII IX X XI=VII

+X

XII XIII XIV

(A)

Promoters and
Promoter Group

8 1,47,41,199 - - 1,47,41,199 89.14% 1,47,41,199 - 1,47,41,199 89.14% - 89.14% - - - -
1,47,41,1

99

(B) Public
54 17,96,001 - - 17,96,001 10.86% 17,96,001 - 17,96,001 10.86% - 10.86% - - - -

17,96,
001

(C) Non-Promoter - Non

Public
- - - - - - - - -   - - - - - - - -

(1) Shares underlying DRs - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(2)

Shares held by
Employee Trusts

- - - - - - - - -   - - - - - - - -

Total

62 1,65,38,000 - - 1,65,38,000 100% 1,65,38,000 - 1,65,38,000  100% - 100% - - - -
1,65,3

8,000

*As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus 1 Equity Shares holds 1 vote.

5. As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, there are no partly paid-up shares/outstanding convertible securities/warrants in our Company.

6. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category “Promoters and Promoter Group” and “public” before and after the Issue:

71 of 387

 Particulars Pre-Issue  Post Issue

Name of share holder

No. of equity

Shares
As a % of Issued Capital

No. of equity

Shares
As a % of Issued Capital

 Promoter

1. M/s Innovana Thinklabs 40,02,500 24.20% 40,02,500 17.79%

2. Mr. Aditya Jangid  28,93,007  17.49%  28,93,007  12.86%

3. Mr. Abbhinav Rajendra Jain  28,93,007  17.49%  28,93,007  12.86%

4. Mr. Delphin Varghese  28,91,406  17.48%  28,91,406  12.85%

5. Mr. Chandan Garg  14,40,900  8.71%  14,40,900  6.40%

6. Ms. Vartika Danagayach 6,06,779 3.67% 6,06,779 2.70%

 TOTAL (A) 1,47,27,599 89.05% 1,47,27,599 65.45%

 Promoter Group

7. Mr. Kapil Garg 9,600 0.06% 9,600 0.04%

8. Mr. Himanshu Jangid 4,800 0.03% 4,800 0.02%

 TOTAL (B) 14,400 0.09% 14,400 0.06%

 Public

9. Public 17,96,001 10.86% 17,96,001 7.98%

10. IPO - - 59,62,800 26.50%

 TOTAL (C) 17,96,001 10.86% 77,58,801 34.48%

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 1,65,38,000 100.00% 2,25,00,800 100.00%

(This space is left blank intentionally.)

72 of 387

7. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the

table below:

Name of the Promoters No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in Rs.)
*

Innovana Thinklabs Limited 40,02,500 11.09

Chandan Garg   14,40,900  0.01

Aditya Jangid   28,93,007  0.01

Abbhinav Rajendra Jain   28,93,007  0.01

Delphin Varghese   28,91,406  0.01

Vartika Dangayach 6,06,779 0.00

*As certified by auditor M/s KRA & Co, Chartered Accountants, dated August 21, 2024.

8. Details of Major Shareholders: